
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
 1  

8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Coloring Fun 

 

2   
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draw 
12:30 - MLC Library Outreach  
1:00 - Yelloh! Schwan’s Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 

3  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - PO•KE•NO  50¢ to play 

4    OFFICE CLOSED 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
 

5    OFFICE CLOSED 
9:45 - Volunteer Set-Up        

for Rosary & Mass 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - 1st Friday Mass 

6 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
 

7 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 

8  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Coffee in                     

the Gazebo 
3:30 - Hope Harbor           

Outdoor Fun  

9   
7:15 - Avera Lab Draw 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:30 - Guza Hearing Aid Clinic 
  

10  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Chautauqua:  Birds       

of Alaska: Roger Strom 
6:30 - City Band Concert 

11 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Chautauqua: 

Birds of Hawaii: 
Roger Strom 

 

12  
8:30 - AM Coffee  
8:45 - Joke Club 
10:30 - Rosary 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee  
3:00 - Brain Games 
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

13 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - BINGO Night    

50¢ to play 

14  
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
2:00 - Sing Along with LuAnn 
5:00 - Baptist Service 

15  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Bus to Pizza Ranch 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Wii Bowling 

16   
8:30 - Avera Lab Draw 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 - Yelloh! Schwan’s Truck   
2:00 - BINGO 
3:45 - Hearing & Speech Center 

Hearing Aid Clinic 

17  8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Foot Clinic 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
6:30 - City Band Concert 

18  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - First Lutheran Service 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Men’s Group 
6:00 - Shades of the Past       

Ice Cream Social & Cruise 

19  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Rosary 
10:30 - Friday Mass 
11:15 - Lunch Outing:               

Picnic in the Park 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Brain Games 

20 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - BINGO Night    

50¢ to play 
 
 

21 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

22 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Vol. Set-Up 
2:00 - Monthly 

Birthday Party 
 

23 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:45 - Avera Lab Draw 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
10:50 - Virtual Voyage: 

Summer in Paris 
2:00 - BINGO 
3:00 - Avera/Big Stone Walker 

& Wheelchair Clinic 

24 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
2:00 - Music: Hammertyme 

25  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:30 - Curana Blood Pressure 
1:00 -  Ponytail Canasta 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Craft: Geode Coaster 
 

26 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:30 - Rosary 
1:15 - Movie Matinee: Race 

The Incredible True 
Story of Jesse Owens 

2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Card Makers 
3:00 - Brain Game Olympics 
4:00 - Tenant Happy Hour 

27  Hill Street Place 
Summer Olympics Game . 

Collect medals during 
the Summer Olympics  

July 26-Aug 11 
 
 
 
2:00 - Cards & Games 
4:00 - BINGO 50¢ to play 

28 
9:00 - Morning Worship 
9:35 - Bus to Holy Redeemer 
10:00 - TV Mass, Rosary 
11:15 - Catholic Communion 
 

29  
8:30 - AM Coffee 
10:00 - Isometric Exercise 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Page Turners Discussion  
1:15 - Bridge 
1:30 - Olympic Fitness Fun 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Reminisce: Olympics  
 

30   
8:30 - AM Coffee 

9:00 - Bus to Lake Shetek 
10:00 - Stretchercize 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:00 - Avera Lab Draw 
1:00 - Yelloh! Schwan’s Truck   
2:00 -  
 

31 
8:30 - AM Coffee 
9:30 - HSP Bible Study  
10:00 - Mass at Morningside 
10:30 - Rosary 
11:15 - Chair Yoga 
1:00 - Pinochle 
1:00 - Fold & Deliver 
2:00 - Afternoon Coffee 
3:00 - Game Day: Sequence 

 
Hill Street Place July Birthdays & Anniversaries 

Joanne Christoffer.. 7-05 

Marlene Hoffmann .. 7-08 

Darlene Deutz ......... 7-12 

Barb Kerr ................. 7-13 

Dorien Bailey ............ 7-15 

Frank Moorse ........... 7-23 

Rosemary Reinhart .. 7-26  

Gracia Rinden ........... 7-27 

Kim Serreyn .............. 7-27 

Margaret Rewerts ..... 7-29 

Lawrence ♥ Pauline 

Kallevig ............... 7-29 

Delores DeVos ...... 7-30 

7/1/2024  


